## CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2013-0153

**Innoprise Contract #:** C13-0034

Year: 2013

Amount: \$9,730.00

Department:

Building Maintenance - Frank Stec

**Contract Type:** 

Addendum

**Contractors Name:** 

StudioGC, Inc.

Contract Description: Amendment No 001 to FLC Renovations & Additions contract dated Jan 19,

2012 for additional services related to cabling.

(2011-0768)



MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughlin
VILLAGE CLERK
David P. Maher

14700 S. Ravinia Ave. Orland Park, IL 60462 (708) 403-6100

www.orland-park.il.us



VILLAGE HALL

TRUSTEES

Kathleen M. Fenton Brad S. O'Halloran James V. Dodge Edward G. Schussler III Patricia A. Gira Carole Griffin Ruzich

April 5, 2013

Mr. Patrick Callahan StudioGC, Inc. 223 W. Jackson Blvd Suite 1200 Chicago, Illinois 60606

RE: Amendment No.001 Franklin Loebe Center Renovations Contract dated January 19, 2012

Dear Mr. Callahan:

Enclosed is a copy of Amendment No. 001 for additional services related to cabling with regard to FLC Renovations. Please attach this to the original Franklin Loebe Center Renovations and Additions contract dated January 19, 2012.

If you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

Sincerely,

Denise Domalewski Contract Administrator



## Amendment to the Professional Services Agreement

Amendment Number: 001

TO: Paul G. Grimes
(Owner or Owner's Representative)

In accordance with the Agreement dated: January 19, 2012 - Contract for Professional Engineering Services

## BETWEEN the Owner: (Name and address) Village of Orland Park

14700 S. Ravinia Ave.

Orland Park, IL 60462

and the Architect: (Name and address)
StudioGC, Inc.
223 W. Jackson Boulevard
Suite 1200
Chicago, IL 60606

for the Project:
(Name and address)
Village of Orland Park
Franklin Loebe Center Renovations and Additions

Authorization	is requested
X to proceed	with Additional Services.
T to in our od	ditional Daimhumachla Ermanaga

## As follows:

Secure the services of TDSi Consultants to perform the following scope of work:

- Determine requirements for new fiber optic and copper backbone cabling infrastructure;
- Develop specifications and detailed drawings and assist Village in obtaining competitive quotes to perform work;
- Assist Village with bid process and evaluation of contractor proposals;
- Assist Village with project management of work through closeout.

The following adjustments shall be made to compensation and time.

(Insert provisions in accordance with the Agreement, or as otherwise agreed by the parties.)

Compensation: \$9,730.00

Time: 6 weeks

0/	
SUBMITTED DY:	AGREED TO:
(Signature)	(Stefature)
Patrick J. Calahar, Vice President	Paul G. Grimes, Village Manager
(Printea name of d till)	(Printed name and title)
2/27/13	3/29/13
(Date)	(Date)